APR 0 9 2091 Blace of Form PTO-1595



MND 4.9.01

Docket No. 16312-P005US

10	01678846
To the Assistant Commissioner of Paten documents or copy thereof.	nts: Please record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<pre>2. Name and address of    receiving party(ies):</pre>
Eric G. Suder Harold E. A. Hansen II	Estech Systems, Inc. 2601 Summit Avenue Plano, Texas 75074
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	
Execution Date: February 1, 2001;	February 1, 2001
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):
If this document is being filed tog execution date of the application i	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/775,018	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Kelly K. Kordzik Winstead Sechrest & Minick 5400 Renaissance Tower 1201 Elm Street Dallas, Texas 75270-2199	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
correct and any attached copy is a	ief, the foregoing information is true and true copy of the original document.
Kelly K. Kordzik Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total ::ODMA\PCDOCS\AUSTIN_1\162107\1 207:16312-P005US	number of pages including cover sheet: 3
TDIAZ1 00000084 09775018 40.00 PF	

PATENT REEL: 011677 FRAME: 0600



**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Eric G. Suder County of Collin

of Plano,

and State of Texas

(2) Harold E. A. Hansen II County of Collin

of Plano,

and State of Texas,

have invented certain improvements in

## QUALITY OF SERVICE IN A VOICE OVER IP TELEPHONE SYSTEM

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) 2-1-0 1, and (2) 2-1-01.

Whereas, ESTECH SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 2601 Summit Avenue, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter called ESI), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ESI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to ESI, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ESI may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ESI.

(1) Signed at Plano, Texas, on 1st port Fen., 2001.

Eric G. Suder

Harold E. A. Hansen II

::ODMA\PCDOCS\AUSTIN\_1\157344\1 207:16312-P005US